

CONTACT: Jeff Palm — (717) 796-0811

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NiqNiq & Eternity Nail Lounge opens in Mechanicsburg

Mechanicsburg, PA — November 29, 2023 — **NiqNiq & Eternity Nail Lounge** recently celebrated its Grand Opening with a ribbon cutting ceremony with the Mechanicsburg Chamber of Commerce.

NiqNiq & Eternity Nail Lounge is a combined effort of Shaniqua White & Oveanah Mills, who have taken two separate entities and blended them under one roof. **NiqNiq & Eternity Nail Lounge** specializes in being a gel-based nail salon with offerings that include artificial nail enhancements, gel x nails, manicures, and pedicures.

"The purpose of **NiqNiq & Eternity Nail Lounge** is to empower individuals to enhance their beauty, self-confidence, and well-being through the artistry of nail care," states Ms. White. "We are committed to providing a welcoming and relaxing environment. Our salon is dedicated to delivering exceptional service, quality, and hygiene while staying at the forefront of industry trends. We aim to be a place where our customers feel pampered, rejuvenated, and inspired to embrace their uniqueness."

An appointment only nail salon, **NiqNiq & Eternity Nail Lounge** is located at 5004 Lenker Street, West Wing, Mechanicsburg. For more information and to schedule an appointment, call 717-833-4661 or visit https://shaniquawhite.glossgenius.com.



Picture CAPTION: Jeff Palm, Executive Director of the Mechanicsburg Chamber of Commerce, assists coowners Shaniqua White and Oveanah Mills in the ceremonial ribbon cutting commemorating the opening of **NiqNiq & Eternity Nail Lounge**. They are joined by Kaytee Isley of PA Senator Greg Rothman's office and Andrew Dudziak of PA Representative Sheryl Delozier's office.

About Mechanicsburg Chamber of Commerce

The Mechanicsburg Chamber of Commerce supports a variety of community, business, and economic development programs throughout the year. It has over 400 business and residential members throughout South Central Pennsylvania; and focuses on the Mechanicsburg Borough, Hampden, Lower Allen, Monroe, Silver Spring and Upper Allen Townships.